Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs. 3,00,000/- (Three Lakhs Only) through option 

available on Maha-Tender portal i.e.  
www.mahatenders.gov.in 
EMD should be refunded to the successful bidder on 
receipt of Performance Bank Guarantee. 

2 Tender Fee Rs. 2360 ( Rupees two thousand three hundred and sixty 
only) including GST to be paid on  
www.mahatenders.gov.in 

3. Bid Validity Period (60) Sixty days from the date of submission of Bids 

4. Performance Bank 
Guarantee value (PBG) 

10% of contract value/ Bid value of successful Bidder from 
a Nationalised Bank or Schedule commercial bank with

[...]

Other Training Institutes (CWC, NWA, YASHADA, PWD, National / International 

Institute etc.) if required. 
8. Guest Faculty  

3 Qualification of the Bidder 

3.1 Pre – Qualification criteria 

# Pre-Qualification Requirements Documents to be submitted 

1 The Bidder should have made a payment 
of Rs. 2360 (Rupees two thousand three 
hundred and sixty only) including GST 
for the tender fees. 

Proof of Tender form fee payment of Rs. 
2360 (Rupees two thousand three hundred 
and sixty only) including GST (non-
refundable) by payment gateway 
online/RTGS/NEFT/ECS must be furnished. 
* As per option available on 
www.mahatenders.gov.in 

2(A) 
Other 
than 
MSME 

The Bidder should have submitted an 
Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 3,00,000/-